
Travancore Devaswom Board 

        Works Department 

 

          Notice Inviting Tenders 

 
Notice No. TDB/ED/T-01/23-24   

   
On the behalf of Travancore Devaswom Board, Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur invites sealed competitive Tenders from 
registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department/Authorised dealers for the proper completion of 
the following works.    

  

SL 
No. 

Tender no. Name of work PAC 
Rs. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Value of 
Document 

Rs. 

Period of 
Completion 

1.  T-01/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom-Mandalam and Makaravilakku 
festivals in 1199 ME-  Pressure testing and providing 
safety valve , pressure guage to the Dish type pans in 
the  Aravana plant at Sabarimala Sannidhanam 

---------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

950+12%GST 21days 

2. T-02/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom-Mandalam and Makaravilakku 
festivals in 1199 ME –Providing Pressure testing to the 
food preparation Dish pans in Devaswom Mess and 
Annadhanamandapom at Sabarimala, Sannidhanam 

     -------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 14days 

3 T-03/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom-Mandalam and Makaravilakku 
festivals in 1199ME Repairing and providing insulation 
for the dish type pans at Devaswom Mess, Aravana Plant 
and Annadhanamandapom in Sabarimala Sannidhanam 

--------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 21days 

4 T-04/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom M&M Festival 1199ME -Engaging 
Generator operators for the heavy duty diesel generator 

5,04,716/- 12650/- 1050+12%GST 81days 



sets installed at various places in Sabarimala, 
Sannidhanam for supplying backup power 
during  emergency 

5 T-05/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom-Mandalam and Makaravilaku 
festivals in 1199 ME- Cleaning of the Nai thonies, ghee 
storage Tanks, and Ghee Pipe Line-reg 

-------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 14 days 

6 T-06/23-24 Office of the Asst. Engineer Electrical Sabarimala –Supply 
of glass door store well (Godrej make) for office use 

-------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 7 days 

7 T-07/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom-M&M festivals in 1199ME- Design, 
Supply, Fabrication and Installation of feed water tank for 
medicated drinking water boilers at Sramkuthy-reg. 

------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 30 days 

8 T-08/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom –M&M festivals in 1199ME- Annual 
maintenance and overhauling to the pulverizer and rice 
destoner at Aravana plant 

-------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 7 days 

9 T-09/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom M&M festivals in 1199 ME- 
Replacement of Hammer teeth and Maintenance of the 
20x10 Hammer Mill in Sabarimala Sannidhanam 

-------- 2.5%of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 7 days 

10 T-10/23-24 Sabarimala Devaswom M&M Festival in 1199ME- Wiring 
and providing Electrical installations in SSS Labour sheds 
at various locations in Sabarimala Sannidhanam.- reg  

5,01,399/- 12,550/- 1050+12%GST 30 days 

11 T-11/23-24 Aroor Devaswom in Vaikom group- Urgent rewiring to the 
temple and Anakottil, and repair and replacements of  
damaged electrical fittings to the office building 

3,46,125/- 8700/- 700+12%GST 30 days 

12 T-12/23-24 Supply, installation ,testing and Commissioning of Façade 
lighting at front gates of Headquarters building 
Nanthancode 

-------- 2.5% of 
quoted 

PAC 

500+12%GST 30 days 

13 T-13/23-24 Chiravamuttam Mahadevar Devaswom Changanassery 
group urgent repair and replacements of damaged 

1,67,389/- 4200/- 500+12%GST 21days 



electrical fittings to the Temple structure, and wiring fan 
points in the Sapthaahapanthal 

14 T-14/23-24 Executive Engineer office Mavelikkara- Mavelikkara group- 
Electrification to Shifting of Executive office to old 
Ootupura building(Re-tender) 

1,93,302/- 2900/- 500+12%GST 21days 

 
 

Notice No. TDB/ED/T-01/23-24   

 

  Sale of Quotation documents            8/9/ 2023 till 1.00 PM 

Last Date of receipt of Quotation               8/9/ 2023 till 3.00 PM 

Time and date of Opening of Quotation            8/9/ 2023 at 3.30 PM 

   

 Special Condition  

  

 PWD Contractors should register themselves as a contractor in TDB before the executing Agreement  

  

 

 

 Terms and conditions   

  

1. The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank, pledged in favour of the Executive 
Engineer, Electrical Division Chengannur.  

2. If the last date of Quotation falls on a holiday, the Quotation will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time 
prescribed.   

3. All the other conditions of invitation of Quotation in TDB will be applicable to this Quotation also.   

 



4.      More information will be available from the office of the under signed or from the section offices on all working days  during   

         working hours.    

   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

 

                                                                                                                                                         Sd/-   

                                                                                              Rajesh Mohan. V   

Chengannur                                                                           Executive Engineer Electrical   

01/09/23                                                                            Travancore Devaswom Board   


